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DOCKET 180271,180272 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 4/4/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments on Puget Sound Energy's Proposed Request for Proposals Pursuant to 
WAC 480-107 (Comments due by 5 p.m, Tuesday, May 2018); Notice of Open Meeting (To be considered at the 
Thursday, June 14, 2018, Open Meeting) 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

David Nightingale, WUTC, david.nightingale@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, steve.king@utc.wa.gov 

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

 



Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Northwest Natural Gas Company, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Ken Canon, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, icnu@worldaccassnet.com 

Jay Jacobsen, Puget Sound Energy, jay.jacobsen@pse.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com 

Dan Kirschner, Northwest Gas Association, d.kirschner@nwga.org 

Mary Kimball, Office of the Attorney General, maryk2@atg.wa.gov 

JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Mark Thompson, Northwest Natural Gas Company, mark.thompson@nwnatural.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Nancy Hirsh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, nancy@nwenergy.org 

Kelly Norwood, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Searcy, City of Enumclaw, chrissearcy@ci.enumclaw.wa.us 

Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, pat.hazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


